PERSONNEL REPORT
2018-2019 School Year
January 24 , 2019
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required School Name Position/ L/W Effective Date
Site Assignment

Recommendation SR De Santiago, Maribel Reading Intervention Teacher L 1/7/19

Recommendation CHS Garcia, Sandra Spanish Teacher L* 1/7/19

Recommendation NV Rangel, Jessica 2" Grade Teacher L 1/7/19

Recommendation STM Valdespino, Loretta Special Education (IEP) Teacher L* 1/7/19

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU
W***_Alternative Program—UTEP
W****_Tchr, Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix
*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

Action Required

School Site

Name

Position/Assighment

Effective Date

Resignation

SR

Adams, Kathy

Principal

1/24/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

School Site Name Position/Assighment Effective Date
Action Required
Resignation YHE Aguilar, Elvira 4™ Grade Teacher 1/7/19
Resignation GMS Dominguez, Rita Special Education Social Worker 5/24/19
Resignation YHE Martinez, Frank 5t (B) Teacher 12/20/18
Resignation MQ Medrano, Denisse Special Education Teacher 1/11/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-Amended Resignation

Action Required

School Site

Name

Position/Assignment

Effective Date

Amended
Resignation

SR

Freytag, Katy

Kindergarten Teacher

1/17/19




CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

School Site Name Position/Assighment Effective Date
Action Required
Retirement SPED Rocha, Pablo School Psychologist 1/29/19
Retirement CHP-On-Track Trejo, Cecilia Teacher 5/24/19
Pre-K
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required
Transfer SP Cano, Gloria Judith Instructional Coach ) . 1/7/19
Curr./Instruction District Bilingual Instructional Specialist
Transfer NV Gamon, Maria 37 (B) Teacher 1/7/19
VE Reading Intervention Teacher

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required
Recommendation CHS Alvelaiz, Magali Special Education Instructional Assistant 1/15/19
Recommendation GMS-SNP Armenta, Lidia SNP-Attendant 1/14/19
Recommendation | AE-On- Garcia, Josell Instructional Assistant 1/7/19

Track- Pre-K
Recommendation CHE Gutierrez, Nancy SNP-Clerk/Cook 1/9/19
Recommendation RS-SNP Herrera, Mercedes SNP-Attendant 1/9/19
Recommendation STH Montalvo, Jorge Special Education Instructional Assistant 1/8/19
Recommendation DV-SNP Morelas, Sol SNP-Attendant 1/14/19
Recommendation GHS-SNP Perez, Martha SNP-Attendant 1/14/19
Recommendation GE Ramos, Maria Isabel Special Education Instructional Assistant 1/7/19
Recommendation MQ-SNP White, Rafael SNP-Attendant 1/9/19

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

School Name Position/Assighment Effective Date
Action Required Site
Resignation STM Acosta, Jose Luis Security Officer 1/24/19
Resignation BE Douglas, Adriana Health Assistant 12/20/18
Resignation SP Flores, Angelica School Secretary 1/25/19
Resignation STE Matta, Robert Custodian 1/9/19
Resignation DT Pimentel, Betsabe SNP-Cook 12/11/18

SUPPORT STAFFE-Termination-Failure to Report to Work

School Name Position/Assighment Effective Date
Action Required Site
Failure to Report to PP Delapaz, Roberto Custodian 12/20/18
Work




SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement

School Name Position/Assighment Effective Date
Action Required Site
Retirement AE-On- Sanchez, Elisa M. Special Education Instructional 5/24/19

Track Pre-K Assistant

SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement

School Name Position/Assignment Effective Date
Action Required Site
Amended Retirement | PP Perez, Raul Motor Vehicle Helper 1/25/19

TD/lg

Submitted By,

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources




	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	1/24/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	1/7/19
	5/24/19
	12/20/18
	1/11/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Amended Resignation
	Effective Date
	1/17/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	1/29/19
	5/24/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	1/7/19
	1/7/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	1/15/19
	1/14/19
	1/7/19
	1/9/19
	1/9/19
	1/8/19
	1/14/19
	1/14/19
	1/7/19
	1/9/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	1/24/19
	12/20/18
	1/25/19
	1/9/19
	12/11/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Termination-Failure to Report to Work
	Effective Date
	12/20/18
	SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/24/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement
	Effective Date
	1/25/19

