PERSONNEL REPORT 2018-2019 School Year

January 24, 2019

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	SR	De Santiago, Maribel	Reading Intervention Teacher	L	1/7/19
Recommendation	CHS	Garcia, Sandra	Spanish Teacher	L*	1/7/19
Recommendation	NV	Rangel, Jessica	2 nd Grade Teacher	L	1/7/19
Recommendation	STM	Valdespino, Loretta	Special Education (IEP) Teacher	L*	1/7/19

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	SR	Adams, Kathy	Principal	1/24/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Action Required					
Resignation	YHE	Aguilar, Elvira	4 th Grade Teacher	1/7/19	
Resignation	GMS	Dominguez, Rita	Special Education Social Worker	5/24/19	
Resignation	YHE	Martinez, Frank	5 th (B) Teacher	12/20/18	
Resignation	MQ	Medrano, Denisse	Special Education Teacher	1/11/19	

CERTIFIED STAFF-Amended Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Amended	SR	Freytag, Katy	Kindergarten Teacher	1/17/19
Resignation				

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	SPED	Rocha, Pablo	School Psychologist	1/29/19
Retirement	CHP-On-Track Pre-K	Trejo, Cecilia	Teacher	5/24/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	SP Curr./Instruction	Cano, Gloria Judith	Instructional Coach District Bilingual Instructional Specialist	1/7/19
Transfer	NV VE	Gamon, Maria	3 rd (B) Teacher Reading Intervention Teacher	1/7/19

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	CHS	Alvelaiz, Magali	Special Education Instructional Assistant	1/15/19
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Armenta, Lidia	SNP-Attendant	1/14/19
Recommendation	AE-On- Track- Pre-K	Garcia, Josell	Instructional Assistant	1/7/19
Recommendation	СНЕ	Gutierrez, Nancy	SNP-Clerk/Cook	1/9/19
Recommendation	RS-SNP	Herrera, Mercedes	SNP-Attendant	1/9/19
Recommendation	STH	Montalvo, Jorge	Special Education Instructional Assistant	1/8/19
Recommendation	DV-SNP	Morelas, Sol	SNP-Attendant	1/14/19
Recommendation	GHS-SNP	Perez, Martha	SNP-Attendant	1/14/19
Recommendation	GE	Ramos, Maria Isabel	Special Education Instructional Assistant	1/7/19
Recommendation	MQ-SNP	White, Rafael	SNP-Attendant	1/9/19

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	STM	Acosta, Jose Luis	Security Officer	1/24/19
Resignation	BE	Douglas, Adriana	Health Assistant	12/20/18
Resignation	SP	Flores, Angelica	School Secretary	1/25/19
Resignation	STE	Matta, Robert	Custodian	1/9/19
Resignation	DT	Pimentel, Betsabe	SNP-Cook	12/11/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Termination-Failure to Report to Work

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Failure to Report to Work	PP	Delapaz, Roberto	Custodian	12/20/18

SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	AE-On- Track Pre-K	Sanchez, Elisa M.	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/24/19

SUPPORT STAFF-Amended Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Amended Retirement	PP	Perez, Raul	Motor Vehicle Helper	1/25/19

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources Date Accepted and Approved, Travis Dempsey, Superintendent Date

TD/lg